
PLACE FIRST LAST SCHOOL DAY 1 DAY 2 FINAL

1 Cobe Reck VALLEY 79 72 151

2 Jens Brewer MONTICELLO 75 79 154

3 Garreth Mayer MILFORD 82 75 157

T4 Jordan Hardy MILFORD 83 82 165

T4 Nick Gruet ST JOSEPHS 83 82 165

6 Chase Robinson MT VERNON 84 83 167

T7 Kaden Blood PIUTE 83 85 168

T7 Chance Pfander GREEN RIVER 80 88 168

9 Nick Jarman RICH  81 90 171

10 TJ Hughes GREEN RIVER 87 86 173
T11 Logan Steed PIUTE 86 88 174

T11 Scottie Carn MT VERNON 85 89 174

13 Nick Corrigan GREEN RIVER 87 91 178

14 Kix Roundy BRYCE VALLEY 88 90 178

15 Danny  Donlevy ST JOSEPHS 94 85 179

16 Isaac Stout VALLEY 86 94 180

17 Winston Ames RICH  88 93 181

18 Skyler Perry PIUTE 83 99 182

19 Jake Sawyer VALLEY 99 86 185

20 Payson Willis RICH  93 93 186

21 Mitch Jarman RICH  96 90 186

22 Landyn Brinkerhoff BRYCE VALLEY 92 96 188

23 Justin Millard VALLEY 92 97 189

24 Chevy Spencer VALLEY 99 90 189

25 Tanner Gleave PIUTE 95 98 193

26 Zack Allen PIUTE 97 96 193

27 Taylor Whittaker PIUTE 100 93 193

28 Austin Brinkerhoff BRYCE VALLEY 98 95 193

29 Oakley Criswell ST JOSEPHS 98 96 194

30 Cayden Jones ST JOSEPHS 95 100 195

31 Jeffrey Esplin MILFORD 98 98 196

32 Gerald Nez BRYCE VALLEY 95 101 196

33 Britt Stacey RICH  104 94 198

34 Zane Thomas MILFORD 94 105 199

35 Wyatt Cox VALLEY 105 96 201

36 Tyler Nichol RICH  104 97 201

37 Daxtyn Tebbs BRYCE VALLEY 95 107 202

38 Tyson Giles GREEN RIVER 100 103 203

39 JD Holmgren ST JOSEPHS 101 104 205

40 Logan Spadafora GREEN RIVER 103 103 206

41 Luke Rahe ST JOSEPHS 113 93 206

42 Weston Finch MILFORD 101 122 223

43 Ryan Mayer MILFORD 116 107 223

44 Karson Nelson GREEN RIVER 117 115 232

45 Max Hyatt BRYCE VALLEY 111 124 235

UHSAA / Utah Section PGA

2015 1A State High School Golf Championships

St. George Golf Course
May 11-12, 2015

Individual Results



FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL

DAY 1 

Individual

DAY 2 

Individual

Individual 

TOTAL DAY 1 Team DAY 2 Team Standing

Cobe Reck VALLEY 79 72 151 79 72

Isaac Stout VALLEY 86 94 180 86 86

Justin Millard VALLEY 92 97 189 92 90

Jake Sawyer VALLEY 99 86 185 99 94

Chevy Spencer VALLEY 99 90 189

Wyatt Cox VALLEY 105 96 201 356 342 698 1st Place

Kaden Blood PIUTE 83 85 168 83 85

Skyler Perry PIUTE 83 99 182 83 88

Logan Steed PIUTE 86 88 174 86 93

Tanner Gleave PIUTE 95 98 193 95 96

Zack Allen PIUTE 97 96 193

Taylor Whittaker PIUTE 100 93 193 347 362 709 2nd Place

Garreth Mayer MILFORD 82 75 157 82 75

Jordan Hardy MILFORD 83 82 165 83 82

Zane Thomas MILFORD 94 105 199 94 98

Jeffrey Esplin MILFORD 98 98 196 98 105

Weston Finch MILFORD 101 122 223

Ryan Mayer MILFORD 116 107 223 357 360 717 3rd Place

Chance Pfander GREEN RIVER 80 88 168 80 86

Nick Corrigan GREEN RIVER 87 91 178 87 88

TJ Hughes GREEN RIVER 87 86 173 87 91

Tyson Giles GREEN RIVER 100 103 203 100 103

Logan Spadafora GREEN RIVER 103 103 206

Karson Nelson GREEN RIVER 117 115 232 354 368 722 4th Place

Nick Jarman RICH  81 90 171 81 90

Winston Ames RICH  88 93 181 88 90

Payson Willis RICH  93 93 186 93 93

Mitch Jarman RICH  96 90 186 96 93

Britt Stacey RICH  104 94 198

Tyler Nichol RICH  104 97 201 358 366 724 5th Place

Nick Gruet ST JOSEPHS 83 82 165 83 82

Danny  Donlevy ST JOSEPHS 94 85 179 94 85

Cayden Jones ST JOSEPHS 95 100 195 95 93

Oakley Criswell ST JOSEPHS 98 96 194 98 96

JD Holmgren ST JOSEPHS 101 104 205

Luke Rahe ST JOSEPHS 113 93 206 370 356 726 6th Place

Kix Roundy BRYCE VALLEY 88 90 178 88 90

Landyn Brinkerhoff BRYCE VALLEY 92 96 188 92 95

Gerald Nez BRYCE VALLEY 95 101 196 95 96

Daxtyn Tebbs BRYCE VALLEY 95 107 202 95 101

Austin Brinkerhoff BRYCE VALLEY 98 95 193

Max Hyatt BRYCE VALLEY 111 124 235 370 382 752 7th Place
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